THE DATASHEET OF
IRS27952STRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IRS27951S
IRS27952(4)S
1 www.irf.com  © 2015 International Rectifier       Submit Datasheet Feedback              August 27, 2015
RESONANT HALF-BRIDGE CONVERTER CONTROL IC
Ordering Information
Base Part Number Package Type
Standard Pack
Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
IRS27951 SOIC8N
Tube/Bulk 95 IRS27951SPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS27951STRPBF
IRS27952 SOIC8N
Tube/Bulk 95 IRS27952SPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS27952STRPBF
IRS279524 SOIC14N
Tube/Bulk 55 IRS279524SPBF
Tape and Reel 2500 IRS279524STRPBF
Features
 Simple primary-side control solution for fixed and variable
frequency DC-DC resonant converters.
 Max 500kHz per channel output with 50% duty cycle